The Group is considering the impact of IFRS 17 on the consolidated financial statements.
Except for IFRS 17, the adoption of the above standards and amendments will have no
material impact on the financial statements.

I	 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(Continued)

1	 Standards, amendments and interpretations effective by the Group in 2019 (Continued)

793369 (BOC)  29/08/2019  11:28  M11  HKEX  E>C  

98

BANK OF CHINA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019
(Amounts in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

3	 Changes in presentation of financial statements

In accordance with the requirements of the Circular on Revising and Issuing 2018 Versions
of Financial Statement Templates for Financial Enterprises (Cai Kuai [2018] No. 36), the
Group has restated the financial statements for the six month period ended 30 June 2018.

Items in the Group’s consolidated income statement for the six month period ended 30 June
2018 affected by the above adjustments are as follows. The above adjustments have no
impact on the Group’s profit and equity.

For the six month period ended 30 June 2018

Before
restatement

Impact of
restatement Restated

Interest income 334,583 (4,374) 330,209
Interest expense (157,882) 124 (157,758)

Net interest income 176,701 (4,250) 172,451

Net trading gains (127) 4,250 4,123
Net gains on
  financial asset transfers 1,160 692 1,852
Other operating income 25,560 (692) 24,868

II	 CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS IN APPLYING
ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The nature and assumptions related to the Group’s accounting estimates are consistent with
those adopted in the Group’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018.

I	 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(Continued)

793369 (BOC)  29/08/2019  11:28  M11  HKEX  E>C  

99

BANK OF CHINA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019
(Amounts in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

III	 NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL